SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Cortez to Reengrossed House Bill No. 598 by Representative Abramson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos. 5, 6, 7 and 8 proposed by the Senate Committee
on Transportation, Highways and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2017.

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 14 proposed by the Senate Committee on 6 Transportation, Highways and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2017, on 7 page 2, line 4, after "to" and before "<u>Article</u>" insert "the provisions of this Section and"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 15 proposed by the Senate Committee on 10 Transportation, Highways and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2017, on 11 page 2, line 7, after "to" and before "Article" insert "this Section and"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 16 proposed by the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2017, on page 2, line 21, change "<u>Paragraph (A)(2) of this Section</u>" to "<u>Paragraph (2) of this</u> <u>Subsection</u>"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 16 proposed by the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2017, on page 2, lines 47 and 48, change "Subsection A (2) of this Section" to "Paragraph (2) of Subsection A"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 6

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 16 proposed by the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2017, on page 3, lines 2 and 3, change "Subsection A (2) of this Section" to "Paragraph (2) of Subsection A"

27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 16 proposed by the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2017, on page 3, line 14, after "fund;" delete "<u>specific</u>" and on line 15 change "<u>approval for</u>" to "<u>notification of</u>"

32 AMENDMENT NO. 8

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 16 proposed by the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2017, on page 3, line 20, after "fund" delete the remainder of line 20 and on line 21, delete "federal requirements in order to receive federal aid funds"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 16 proposed by the Senate Committee on
Transportation, Highways, and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2017, on
page 3, line 30, after "interchange or" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 31
through 33 and insert the following:

- 6 "reducing the number of travel lanes, the department shall provide notification of
 7 such project to each legislator in whose district the project is proposed by e-mail to
 8 his district office, together with a brief description of the need for and purpose of the
 9 project."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 11 On page 4, line 6, change "<u>construction</u>" to "<u>project delivery</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 13 On page 4, line 13, change "construction" to "design or scheduled to be bid for construction"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 15 On page 4, line 16, change "<u>construction</u>" to "<u>project delivery</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 17 On page 4, line 17, change "<u>construction</u>" to "<u>project delivery</u>"